Cordyceps sinensis elixir

vitality and longevity

HEMOVITAL

ML

Dietary supplement based on trans-resveratrol and coenzyme Q10

Active ingredients:	100 g of product contains:	15 ml (15.6g) of	% RDI *:
		elixir contains:	
dry mycelium extract of <i>Cordyceps sinensis</i> (standardized on 30% polysaccharide)	6 g	0.94 g	/

*RDI - reference daily intake is not established

Ingredients: purified water, sweetener – sorbitol, humectant – glycerol, chocolate aroma, hazelnut aroma, thickening agent - xanthan gum, conservancy – sodium benzoate.

Nutritive information:	• •	15 ml (15.6g) of elixir
	contains:	contains:
Energetic value (kJ/kcal)	435.2/103.6	68.0/16.1
Carbohydrates (g)	25.60	4.0
Proteins (g)	<0.10	<0.01
Fats (g)	<0.10	<0.01

Cordyceps sinensis has a long history of rare and exotic medicinal fungus from Chinese medicine and is considered the elixir of youth and longevity. It grows only on high mountains of southwest China and Tibet where it is considered a natural gift, a sort of talisman made exclusively for Chinese emperors.

Cordyceps sinensis is capable to increase the level of oxygen in cells, and in that way its leads to better life quality and overall wellbeing. The proper amount of oxygen leads to healthy life and longevity, while the lack of it leads to weakness and frequent diseases.

It contains a lot of micro and macro elements, amino acid, unsaturated fatty acids, polysaccharides, beta carotene, vitamin E, selenium, zinc, coenzyme Q10, thus it has a strong antioxidative effect. It is also intriguing that it contains a lot of nucleosides and one is special – cordycepin, a compound that thanks to its structure has a capability to stop the growth and proliferation of certain bacteria and viruses, so it is often used in oriental medicine, besides conventional therapy for the treatment of hepatitis B and C viruses.

It is considered that *Cordyceps sinesis* also has immunomodulatory effect. This fungus is also recommended for elderly people because it lowers the sense of coldness, fatigue, vertigo and stimulates memory and concentration. *Cordyceps sinesis* keeps the cholesterol level and sugar in normal balance, strengthens blood vessels, leads to better circulation and regulates pressure. It also has positive effects in chronic liver and kidney diseases. It is most often used in sportsmen because it leads to better performance, better energy, without side effects and it's not forbidden at doping tests. On the contrary to psychostimulants, *Cordyceps sinesis* doesn't lead to discharge of the body

200

energy, but primarily deposits energy in the tissues and produces new energy reserves. *Cordyceps sinensis* has great effects on sexual dysfunction and libido problems. It is also recommended in recovery after the disease because of its strong adaptogenic properties. It is recommended for everyone who is exposed to tiring physical and mental activity. The latest findings have shown that this fungus contains new forms of antibiotics. One of them is aforementioned cordycepin, which acts even on bacteria that are resistant to common antibiotics. This fungus is also used as aid in productive cough because it dissolves accumulated mucus and liberates breathing. It is proved that it stops aging and dying of bronchial cells, caused by cigar smoke. *Cordyceps sinensis* is also used during chemotherapy and radiation therapy, as a support.

It is recommended:

- ✓ In older people for longevity and healthy life
- ✓ In sportsmen for better endurance and performance
- ✓ In chronical fatigue and loss of concentracion
- ✓ In increased level of cholesterol in blood
- ✓ In increased level of sugar in blood
- ✓ In chronical liver and kidney disease
- ✓ In cough and hard breathing
- ✓ For faster recovery after illness
- ✓ During chemotherapy and radiation therapy, as a support
- ✓ For sexual dysfunction and libido problems

Mode of use: Children above 3 years and adults: 3 times a day one spoon (15ml) of elixir. Shake before use.

Notes: Nutritional supplements are not a substitute for a varied, balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. Recommended daily dose should not be exceeded.

Special warnings: This product is not intended for children under the age of 3, pregnant women and breastfeeding women. The product should not be used in persons that are sensitive to some of its components. Using too much of this product could use a laxative effect.

Storage conditions: Keep the product in original packaging. Store up to 25°C, in a dry, dark place. Keep out of reach of children. After each use close the bottle carefully.

Shelf life: 3 years

Packaging: 200 ml of elixir in glass bottle

Manufacturer: Esensa d.0.0., Viline vode bb, Beograd, Republika Srbija, www.esensa.rs Coutry of origin: Republika Srbija

Medical marketing: phone: +381 11 2070 965; e-mail: marketing@esensa.co.rs

Information can be obtained by calling free of charge in Serbia on **0800 200 300** or by e-mail: info@esensa.rs